

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

710 HERMANN ROAD NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ 08902

Tel.: (732) 247-0922, ext. 470 Fax: (732)-745-0976 Website: <u>WWW.NORTHBRUNSWICKNJ.GOV</u>

November 7, 2023

Home News & Tribune Community Calendar, Newsroom P.O. Box 1049 East Brunswick, NJ 08816 Star Ledger 1000 Route 9 Woodbridge, NJ 07095

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

This notice is made and given in compliance with the provision of the Sunshine Law.

Please take notice that a Workshop Meeting of the North Brunswick Mayor and Township Council will be held on Monday, <u>November 13, 2023 at 7:00 PM</u> at Linwood School Board of Education Room, 25 Linwood Place, Room 113, North Brunswick, NJ.

Immediately following the Workshop Meeting will be a Special Council Meeting of the North Brunswick Mayor and Township Council at Linwood School Board of Education Room, 25 Linwood Place, Room 113, North Brunswick, NJ.

The purpose of the Special Meeting is to take <u>formal action</u> on consent agenda items that includes the Bill List.

Closed session of the Mayor and Governing Body may also take place during the Workshop Meeting.

Formal Action will be taken.

Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk

Faxed to all media 11/7/2023